TAX:+86-512-57823503
Cheng Yang Electronics Corp Ltd
www.cheng yang .biz
25 JUN 2022
TAPE BCIHP54SC-Series P: 1 / 9
Powder Molding Type
BCIHP54SC-Series

25 JUN 2022
TAPE BCIHP54SC-Series P: 2 / 9
Powder Molding Type
BCIHP54SC-Series
● Specification
ITEM INDUCTANCE uH
@100KHZ,1.0V,0A(1)
DCR mΩ
25℃MAX.
HEAT RATING
CURRENT DC AMPS
(5)TYPICAL(Irms)
SATURATION
CURRENT DC AMPS
(6)TYPICAL(Isat)
BCIHP5420SC-R47M 0.47 9.0 10.5 15.5
BCIHP5420SC-R56M 0.56 10.0 9.5 15.0
BCIHP5420SC-R68M 0.68 13.8 8.9 11.2
BCIHP5420SC-1R0M 1.0 17.0 8.0 9.0
BCIHP5420SC-1R5M 1.5 26.0 7.5 8.0
BCIHP5420SC-2R2M 2.2 35.0 5.0 6.5
BCIHP5420SC-3R3M 3.2 58.0 4.5 5.0
BCIHP5420SC-4R7M 4.7 85.0 3.5 4.0
BCIHP5420SC-6R8M 6.8 120.0 2.8 3.4
BCIHP5420SC-100M 10.0 155.0 2.5 3.0
BCIHP5430SC-R10M 0.1 3.0 25.0 30.0
BCIHP5430SC-R20M 0.2 3.9 14.0 20.0
BCIHP5430SC-R33M 0.33 5.5 14.0 18.0
BCIHP5430SC-R47M 0.47 8.5 10.0 14.0
BCIHP5430SC-R68M 0.68 12.0 8.0 11.5
BCIHP5430SC-1R0M 1.0 15.0 7.0 10.0
BCIHP5430SC-1R2M 1.2 16.0 6.5 9.5
BCIHP5430SC-1R5M 1.5 25.0 6.0 9.0
BCIHP5430SC-2R2M 2.2 35.0 5.0 7.0
BCIHP5430SC-3R3M 3.3 46.0 4.5 6.0
BCIHP5430SC-4R7M 4.7 60.0 4.0 4.6
BCIHP5430SC-6R8M 6.8 110.0 3.0 3.6
BCIHP5430SC-100M 10.0 126.0 2.5 3.5
BCIHP5430SC-220M 22.0 270.0 2.0 2.0
TAX:+86-512-57823503
Cheng Yang Electronics Corp Ltd

(1) Storage temperature and humidity conditions :
The force tearing off cover 10 to 130 grams
(0.1N to 1.3N) in the arrow direction under the
following conditions.
1. Product packing with Carrier tape: +5℃~+40℃ and less than 60% RH.
2. Product alone: -20℃~+60℃ and less than 60% RH.
(2) Products should be used within 6 months.
(3) The packaging material should be kept where no chlorine or sulfur exists in the air.
(4) Do not touch the electrodes (soldering terminals) with fingers as this may lead to deterioration of
solder ability.
(5) The use of tweezers or vacuum pick-ups is strongly recommended for individual components.
(6) Bulk handling should ensure that abrasion and mechanical shock are minimized.
ITEN
DIMENSIONS (m/m)
Q’TY (PCS) W1±0.3 W2±0.5 W±0.3 A0±0.1 B0±0.1 K0±0.1 P±0.1 F±0.1 T±0.05
BCIHP5420SC 2000 12.80 17.00 12.00 5.40 5.90 2.3 8.00 5.50 0.30
BCIHP5430SC 2000 12.80 17.00 12.00 5.40 5.90 3.3 8.00 5.50 0.30
TAX:+86-512-57823503